© Biotage 2014
Biotage Flash
Cartridge User Guide
The Definitive Guide to Flash Chromatography
2 Biotage Cartridge User Guide© Biotage 2014
©2014 Biotage
Trademark Acknowledgement
Trademark Acknowledgement The following trademarks are owned by Biotage AB: Advancer, Advancer 350, Advancer Kilobatch, AFFINILUTE, Biotage, Biotage ZIP, Endeavor, EVOLUTE, EVOLUTE

SNAP 340 g 115 57
1 4 52
Table 8. For complete ordering information, please refer to page 26-27.
Ordering Information – Frits and
Insertion Rods for SNAP Cartridges
Samplet to Fit Biotage
SNAP Cartridge
Dry Load Kit,
100 Frits with
Insertion Rod
Dry Load
Top Frits
(20 ea)
Insertion
Rod
Fits SNAP 10 g cartridge SLF-0010-R SLF-0010 SFR-0010
Fits SNAP 25 g cartridge SLF-0025-R SLF-0025 SFR-0025
Fits SNAP 50 and 100 g
cartridge
SLF-0100-R SLF-0100 SFR-0100
Fits SNAP 340 g cartridge SLF-0340-R SLF-0340 SFR-0340
15
For retentive compound purification where cartridge
pre-equilibration is not required, liquids can be added
directly onto the opened SNAP cartridge eliminating

Gradients calculated by Biotage Isolera Spektra routinely
achieve 30-50% reduction of solvent usage compared to
manually calculated runs from TLC.
Hexane
10 CV
1 CV
2 CV
Ethyl acetate
Figure 15. Example of Gradient Formation.
Theory You Need to Know
26 Biotage Cartridge User Guide© Biotage 2014
Ordering Information
Biotage® SNAP Ultra
Product Qty. Part Number
Cartridge
Biotage SNAP Ultra cartridge, 10 g 20 FSUL-0442-0010
Biotage SNAP Ultra cartridge, 25 g 20 FSUL-0442-0025
Biotage SNAP Ultra cartridge, 50 g 20 FSUL-0442-0050
Biotage SNAP Ultra cartridge, 100 g 20 FSUL-0442-0100
Biotage SNAP Ultra cartridge, 340 g 6 FSUL-0442-0340
Samplet
Biotage SNAP Ultra Samplet, 1 g 20 SAS-0442-0010
Biotage SNAP Ultra Samplet, 3 g 20 SAS-0442-0025
Biotage SNAP Ultra Samplet, 10 g 20 SAS-0442-0100
Biotage SNAP Ultra Samplet, 34 g 6 SAS-0442-0340
Biotage® SNAP KP-Sil
Product Qty. Part Number
Cartridge
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, silica, 10 g 20 FSKO-1107-0010
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, silica, 25 g 20 FSKO-1107-0025
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, silica, 50 g 20 FSKO-1107-0050
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, silica, 100 g 20 FSKO-1107-0100
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, silica, 340 g 6 FSKO-1107-0340
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, silica, 750g 2 FSKO-1107-0750
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, silica, 1500g 2 FSKO-1107-1500
Samplet
Biotage SNAP Samplet, 1 g 20 SAS-1107-0010
Biotage SNAP Samplet, 3 g 20 SAS-1107-0025
Biotage SNAP Samplet, 10 g 20 SAS-1107-0100
Biotage SNAP Samplet, 34 g 6 SAS-1107-0340
Bulk
KP-Sil, bulk 5 kg 1 K0-1107-05000
Biotage® SNAP KP-C18-HS
Product Qty. Part Number
Cartridge
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 12 g 2 FSL0-1118-0012
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 30 g 2 FSL0-1118-0030
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 60 g 2 FSL0-1118-0060
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 120 g 2 FSL0-1118-0120
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 400 g 1 FSL0-1118-0400
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 950 g 1 FSL0-1118-0950
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 1850 g 1 FSL0-1118-1850
Samplet
Biotage SNAP Samplet 1 g 20 SAS-1118-0012
Biotage SNAP Samplet 3 g 20 SAS-1118-0030
Biotage SNAP Samplet 12 g 20 SAS-1118-0120
Biotage SNAP Samplet 40 g 6 SAS-1118-0400
Product Qty. Part Number
Bulk
KP-C18-HS, bulk 100 g 1 L0-1118-00100
KP-C18-HS, bulk 1 kg 1 L0-1118-01000
KP-C18-HS, bulk 5 kg 1 L0-1118-05000
Biotage® SNAP HP-Sil
Product Qty. Part Number
Cartridge
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 10 g 20 FSHP-1207-0010
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 25 g 20 FSHP-1207-0025
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 50 g 20 FSHP-1207-0050
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 100 g 20 FSHP-1207-0100
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 340 g 6 FSHP-1207-0340
Samplet
Biotage SNAP Samplet 1 g 20 SAS-1207-0010
Biotage SNAP Samplet 3 g 20 SAS-1207-0025
Biotage SNAP Samplet 10 g 20 SAS-1207-0100
Biotage SNAP Samplet 34 g 6 SAS-1207-0340
Biotage® SNAP KP-NH
Product Qty. Part Number
Cartridge
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 11 g 10 FSN0-0909-0011
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 28 g 10 FSN0-0909-0028
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 55 g 10 FSN0-0909-0055
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 110 g 10 FSN0-0909-0110
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 375 g 1 FSN0-0909-0375
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 900 g 1 FSN0-0909-0900
Biotage SNAP Cartridge, 1800 g 1 FSN0-0909-1800
Samplet
Biotage SNAP Samplet 1 g 20 SAS-0909-0011
Biotage SNAP Samplet 3 g 20 SAS-0909-0028
Biotage SNAP Samplet 11 g 20 SAS-0909-0110
Biotage SNAP Samplet 37 g 6 SAS-0909-0375
Bulk
KP-NH, bulk 100 g 1 N0-0909-00100
KP-NH, bulk 250 g 1 N0-0909-00250
KP-NH, bulk 500 g 1 N0-0909-00500
KP-NH, bulk 1 kg 1 N0-0909-01000
KP-NH, bulk 5 kg 1 N0-0909-05000
27
Biotage ZIP®
Product Qty. Part Number
Cartridge
Biotage ZIP cartridge, 5 g 20 440-0500-DZ-20
Biotage ZIP cartridge, 10 g 20 440-1000-EZ-20
Biotage ZIP cartridge, 30 g 20 440-3000-FZ-20
Biotage ZIP cartridge, 45 g 20 440-4500-SZ-20
Biotage ZIP cartridge, 80 g 20 440-8000-JZ-20
Biotage ZIP cartridge, 120 g 20 440-120G-UZ-20
Biotage® ZIP Sphere
Product Qty. Part Number
Cartridge
ZIP Sphere Silica cartridges, 5 g 20 445-0500-DZ-20
ZIP Sphere Silica cartridges, 10 g 20 445-1000-EZ-20
ZIP Sphere Silica cartridges, 30 g 20 445-3000-FZ-20
ZIP Sphere Silica cartridges, 45 g 20 445-4500-SZ-20
ZIP Sphere Silica cartridges, 80 g 20 445-8000-JZ-20
ZIP Sphere Silica cartridges, 120 g 20 445-120G-UZ-20
ISOLUTE® HM-N Diatomaceous Earth
Product Qty. Part Number
Cartridge
ISOLUTE HM-N, 0.3 mL 100 800-0040-BM

1 SFS-0340
Frit insertion rod for SNAP 10 g
cartridge
1 SFR-0010
Frit insertion rod for SNAP 25 g
cartridge
1 SFR-0025
Frit insertion rod for SNAP 50 and 100
g cartridge
1 SFR-0100
Frit insertion rod for SNAP 340 g
cartridge
1 SFR-0340
SNAP cap wrench, 50 and 100 g 1 SFW-0100
SNAP cap wrench, 340 g 1 SFW-0340
Dry load frits for SNAP 10 g cartridge 20 SLF-0010
Dry load frits (100) and insertion rod
(1) set for SNAP 10 g cartridge
1 SLF-0010-R
Dry load frits for SNAP 25 g cartridge 20 SLF-0025
Dry load frits (100) and insertion rod
(1) set for SNAP 25 g cartridge
1 SLF-0025-R
Dry load frits for SNAP 50 and 100 g 20 SLF-0100
Dry load frits (100) and insertion rod
(1) set for SNAP 50 and 100 g cartridge
1 SLF-0100-R
Dry load frits for SNAP 340 g cartridge 6 SLF-0340
Dry load frits (6) and insertion rod (1)
set for SNAP 340 g cartridge
1 SLF-0340-R
Dry Load Vessel (DLV)